10. Commissions and reinsurance expense allowances due 32,920 54,035 61,750 33,749 2,892

11. Unauthorized reinsurance offset 203 141 210 159 474

12. Offset for reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers 27 30 47 45 57

C. UNAUTHORIZED REINSURANCE

(DEPOSITS BY AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

13. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F) 210 265 209 159 473

14. Letters of credit (L) 7 4 4 4 4

15. Trust agreements (T) 70 71 37 31 31

16. Other (O) 0 0 0 0 0

D. REINSURANCE WITH CERTIFIED REINSURERS

(DEPOSITS BY AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

17. Multiple Beneficiary Trust 0 0 0 0 0

18. Funds deposited by and whitheld from (F) 26,895 29,638 46,868 45,179 56,937

19. Letters of credit (L) 0 0 0 0 0

20. Trust agreements (T) 0 0 0 0 0

21. Other (O) 0 0 0 0 0

© 2020 National Association of Insurance Commissioners
44

HEALTH INSURANCE INDUSTRY AGGREGATES

(Name)

1 2 3

Restatement

(gross of ceded)(net of ceded)

As Reported Restated

37
SCHEDULE  S - PART 7

Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit For Ceded Reinsurance

Adjustments

(000's)

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE ..... 

   ASSETS (Page 2, Col 3)

01. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 236,700,826 11,298 236,712,124

02. Accident and health premiums due and unpaid (Line 15) 33,993,912 199,320 34,193,232

03. Amounts recoverable from reinsurers (Line 16.1) 2,379,546 (1,580,647) 798,899

04. Net credit for ceded reinsurance XXX 4,389,858 4,389,858

05. All other admitted assets (Balance) 55,720,651 222,210 55,942,861

06. Total assets (Line 28) 328,794,936 3,242,039 332,036,975

   LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)

07. Claims unpaid (Line 1) 66,125,426 2,789,958 68,915,383

08. Accrued medical incentive pool and bonus payments (Line 2) 4,068,611 68,548 4,137,159

09. Premiums received in advance (Line 8) 6,658,051 141,041 6,799,091

10. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with authorized and unauthorized reinsurers (Line 19,

first inset amount plus second inset amount) 352,389 (255,422) 96,967

11. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 20 minus inset amount) 39,391 (38,931) 459

12. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers (Line 20 inset amount) 8,338 (8,338) 0

13. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers (Line 19 third inset amount) 26,895 (26,905) (10)

14. All other liabilities (Balance) 84,370,260 164,554 84,534,814

15. Total liabilities (Line 24) 161,649,360 2,834,503 164,483,864

16. Total capital and surplus (Line 33) 167,150,481 XXX 167,150,481

17. Total liabilities, capital and surplus (Line 34) 328,799,842 2,834,503 331,634,345

   NET CREDIT FOR CEDED REINSURANCE

18. Claims unpaid 2,969,621

19. Accrued medical incentive pool 75,711

20. Premiums received in advance 151,073

21. Reinsurance recoverable on paid losses 1,744,216

22. Other ceded reinsurance recoverables (67,430)

23. Total ceded reinsurance recoverables 4,873,191

24. Premiums receivable 273,725

25. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with authorized and unauthorized reinsurers 255,422

26. Unauthorized reinsurance 47,363

27. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers 0

28. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers 26,905